
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22nd European Finswimming 
Championship 

21-31 July 2008 

Eger 
Hungary 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

 
 
 
 
Date of the competition:  21st - 31st July 2008 

Place of the competition: Eger 

Temperature of the water: 26ºC 

Pool: Covered, 50m x 21m 

Time keeping: Electric time keeping system 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Judges of Championship 
President: Ludvig Zoltán 

Secretary: Rimóczi László 

Chief Judge: László Dezső 

Doctor: Dr. Gyulai Katalin 

Pre-Starter: 1. Szegény Judit 
 2. Nagy Ágnes 

Starter: Juhos Gergely 

15m Judge: 1. VarjúZoltán 
 2. Holló Fanni 
Finishing Judge: 1. László Csilla 
 2. Darai István 

Style Judge: 1. Kovács László 
 2. Shumkov Grigoriy 

Chief Timekeeper: László Dezsőné 

Timekeepers: 1. Lukács Zsuzsanna – Bálint Tünde 
 2. Novák Helga – Szőgedi Dóra 
 3. Pócs Gabriella – Tőrőkné Sütő Csilla 
 4. Kassai Ilona – Oguz Aydin 
 5. Lőrinczi Dóra – Tőrők Barbara 
 6. Soltész Nikolett – Nagy Zsuzsa 
 7. Németh Kamilla – Antali Szandra 
 8. Kaskó Balázs – Nagy Andrea 

Turn Judges: 1. Burovincz Balázs 
 2. Szalai Péter 
 3. Kicbikkel László 
 4. Verebélyi Gábor 
 5. Babiczki Adám 
 6. Molnár Márton 
 7. Szalai Dóra 
 8. Kovács Orsolya 

Pre-Timekeeper (2 minutes): Nagy Péter 
Chief of Competition Office: Vaskóné Biharvári Zsuzsa 

Competition Office: Vaskó Imre 
 Szalainé Ildikó 
 Burger Andrea 

Speaker: Bercsényi Kinga 

Electric Timekeeper: Holló Balázs 

Technical Judges: Holló Győző 
 Tőrők Béla 
 Csuhaj András 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Team Roster 
Name Age Name Age Name Age Name Age

Austria  Germany Italy  Slovakia  
Maurer, Michael  23 Barkawitz, Susann  33 Alban, Marco  20 Hanaková, Ivana  14 

Total:   1  Eife, Christian  23 Ammetto, Claudia  22 Marincakova, Nikola 20 
  Hirschfeldt, Tina  23 Baroncini, Silvia 23 Scasny, Patrik  19 
Croatia  Hora, Christian  21 Figini, Stefano  21 Total:   3  
Cupev, Robert  32 Köpping, Carolin  18 Fumarola, Cesare  23   
Deren, Vedrana 25 Lassak, Sebastian  24 Mammi, Elisa  20 Spain  
Gigovic, Sanja  23 Matthes, Nicole  23 Mancini, Gianluca  28 Asensi Casamayor, Borja  20 

Total:   3  Müller, Christine  30 Mastroianni, Roberta  15 Iniesta Sevillano, Gregorio  19 
  Pilz, Sandra  28 Mazzolai, Claudia  21 Iturralde Estevan, Juan Jose  25 
Czech Republic  Rolack, Yves  27 Nava, Andrea  26 Kotchetkova, Alona  21 
Hostinská, Petra  26 Schaefer, Tim  20 Picchi, Fabio  33 Lerga Fuertes, Amaia 22 
Mixa, Tomas  19 Schreiber, Franziska  20 Rampazzo, Andrea  21 Martinez Lopez, Borja  22 
Svokilova, Marketa  17 Schultz, Enrico  27 Taghetti, Alessia  26 Morán Muñoz, Salud  17 
Svozilová, Zuzana  19 Ziegler, Florian  21 Viero, Giorgia  20 Murillo Valle, Nazaret  15 
Vodicka, Radek  21 Total:   14 Total:   14  Total:   8  

Total:   5     
  Greece Lithuania  Turkey  
Denmark  Boskopoulou, Eirini  33 Laucka, Martynas  19 Adak, Melda 17 
Dragsbraek, Vibeke 18 Choulakis, Michail  18 Mudenas, Vytautas  17 Alptekin, Inanc  19 

Total:   1  Deligianni, Eirini  16 Pleskyte, Lina  19 Barazi, Hakan  17 
  Gkougkos, Athanasios  24 Salkauskas, Aivaras  22 Bozanoglu, Ismail  18 
Estonia  Ktena, Sofia  22 Semeniuk, Sergei  17 Esen, Özcan  22 
Almazova, Natalia  21 Liolia, Christina  17 Total:   5  Göz, Ali  17 
Beljajev, Mihail  16 Papadimitriou, Anna  19   Güler, Yasemin  14 
Drozdov, Aleksander  16 Tomais, Dimitrios  27 Poland  Horasanli, Asli  16 
Kotskina, Jana 12 Tsourounakis, Antonois  20 Kempa, Bartosz  20 Isici, Zühre  16 
Sattarova, Galija 25 Tsourounakis, Ioannis  24 Majewski, Wojciech  18 Kulakac, Alparslan  21 
Smirnova, Jelena  21 Tziotaki, Stamatina  18 Truszczynska, Katarzyna  18 Özkan, Diler  17 
Stalev, Andrey  19 Total:   11  Total:   3  Sarp, Esra  19 
Tover, Nikolai  26     Total:   12  

Total:   8  Hungary  Russia  
  Balázs, Péter  32 Adaykina, Natalia  18 Ukraine  
Finland  Debreczeni, Hajnalka  28 Arakelyan, Galina  20 Artushenko, Margo 19 
Ikonen, Terhi  20 Dudás, Zita Bianka  18 Bakanova, Elena  22 Chornyi, Maksym  20 
Luthtalampi, Joni  18 Joszt, Ádám  21 Baranovskaya, Valeria  18 Danchenko, Anriy  21 
Mattsson, Alisa  19 Kanyó, Dénes  32 Bekmuratov, Rustem  22 Dyelova, Kateryna  25 
Mattsson, Elise  22 Károlyi, Csilla  19 Ber, Anna  19 Godovana, Olga  17 

Total:   4  Kókai, Dániel  20 Burakov, Andrey  20 Grubnik, Denys  16 
  Kovács, Zsófia  17 Dzhavakhishvili, Medeya  20 Iatsenko, Mykhailo  21 
France  Kövy, Bence 18 Islamov, Ilia  19 Kopil, Oleg 17 
Cochou, Nikolas  23 Lábodi, Laura  28 Ivanetc, Alexandr  21 Kucher, Iryna  15 
Doizy, Marine  17 László, Dezső  27 Kasimova, Yana 24 Lazebry, Yana  21 
Grosjean, Marine  19 Nagy, Dorottya 16 Khovilova, Oksana  19 Lichenko, Oleksandr  27 
Heitz, Camille  22 Neu, Gábor  23 Kokorev, Dmitry  19 Polojshentzeva, Irina  20 
Kamoizan, Raphael  19 Ócsai, Dorottya  21 Kravchuk, Vasilisa  21 Rozkladka, Yaroslav  18 
Lahaye, Florian  21 Senánszky, Petra  14 Kulakov, Pavel  26 Shekera, Dmytro  16 
Louison, Lea  28 Szabó, László  20 Maletin, Roman  24 Shlyakhovska, Olga  24 
Morice, Erven  36 Szabó, Zsolt  16 Nechitaylo, Zhanna 28 Soroka, Igor  22 
Pasqualotti, Lea 21 Székely, Lilla  22 Prus, Sergey  18 Sydorenko, Dmytro  20 
Quentin, Veronique  26 Szenes, Mátyás  18 Reznikov, Nikolay  25 Total:   17  
Smolin Froissart, Raphael  25 Szolcsák, Szabolcs  16 Saprykine, Igor  28   

Total:   11  Turi, Kinga 19 Skorzhenko, Evgeny  24 
  Vizsolyi, Pál  21 Sokolov, Vladimir  23 
  Wirtz, Melinda  21 Total:   22  TOTAL:   165
  Total:   23   

 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 01: Women 50 Meter Immersion 10:50 2008.07.23 

 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Kasimova, Yana 24 Russia 16,58  
 2 Sattarova, Galija 25 Estonia 16,82  
 3 Dyelova, Kateryna 25 Ukraine 16,91  
 4 Artushenko, Margo 19 Ukraine 17,06  
 5 Hirschfeldt, Tina 23 Germany 17,07  
 6 Heitz, Camille 22 France 17,09  
 7 Ber, Anna 19 Russia 17,29  
 8 Ktena, Sofia 22 Greece 17,63  
 9 Matthes, Nicole 23 Germany 17,76  
 10 Pasqualotti, Lea 21 France 18,05  
 10 Székely, Lilla 22 Hungary 18,05  
 12 Deren, Vedrana 25 Croatia 18,08  
 13 Mastroianni, Roberta 15 Italy 18,15  
 14 Lerga Fuertes, Amaia 22 Spain 18,42  
 15 Dragsbraek, Vibeke 18 Denmark 18,47  
 16 Nagy, Dorottya 16 Hungary 18,67  
 17 Marincakova, Nikola 20 Slovakia 18,70  
 18 Baroncini, Silvia 23 Italy 19,05  
 19 Murillo Valle, Nazaret 15 Spain 19,11  
 20 Sarp, Esra 19 Turkey 20,04  
 21 Mattsson, Elise 22 Finland 20,05  
 22 Kotskina, Jana 12 Estonia 20,50  
 23 Adak, Melda 17 Turkey 20,71 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 02: Men 1500 Meter Surface 11:20 2008.07.23 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Hora, Christian                          21 Germany  12:55,47  
 48,86 1:40,54 3:23,39 6:52,00 

 2 Smolin Froissart, Raphael          25 France  12:58,51  
 48,91 1:40,11 3:24,42 6:53,56     

 2 Maletin, Roman                        24 Russia  12:58,51  
 49,61 1:41,48 3:26,12 6:53,47  

 4 Picchi, Fabio                             33 Italy  12:58,91  
 49,29 1:40,73 3:24,64 6:54,29  

 5 Reznikov, Nikolay                    25 Russia  13:03,09  
 49,04 1:40,32 3:24,37 6:52,85  

 6 Figini, Stefano                           21 Italy  13:07,09  
 50,30 1:42,38 3:27,53 6:55,87  

 7 Kamoizan, Raphael                   19 France  13:08,35  
 50,65 1:42,61 3:28,06 6:58,58  

 8 Chornyi, Maksym                     20 Ukraine  13:12,97  
 50,21 1:42,46 3:28,23 6:59,68  

 9 Martinez Lopez, Borja              22 Spain  13:31,83  
 49,54 1:42,57 3:30,28 7:08,98  

 10 Eife, Christian                           23 Germany  13:32,92  
 49,79 1:42,78 3:31,21 7:09,22  

 11 Szabó, Zsolt                               16 Hungary  13:40,41  
 51,21 1:45,35 3:35,04 7:16,30  

 12 Göz, Ali                                     17 Turkey  14:02,68  
 49,71 1:44,51 3:37,44 7:29,28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 03: Men 100 Meter Immersion  11:13 2008.07.23 

 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Fumarola, Cesare                       23 Italy 33,51  
 2 Morice, Erven                           36 France 33,74  
 3 Soroka, Igor                              22 Ukraine 33,85  
 4 Tover, Nikolai                          26 Estonia 34,01  
 5 Skorzhenko, Evgeny                 24 Russia 34,45  
 6 Burakov, Andrey                       20 Russia 34,50  
 7 Majewski, Wojciech                  18 Poland 34,99  
 8 Lassak, Sebastian                       24 Germany 35,58  
 9 Schaefer, Tim                            20 Germany 36,22  
 10 Beljajev, Mihail                         16 Estonia 36,39  
 11 Kókai, Dániel                            20 Hungary 37,29  
 12 Kulakac, Alparslan                    21 Turkey 38,52  
 13 Maurer, Michael                        23 Austria 38,75  
 14 Kempa, Bartosz                         20 Poland 39,18  
 15 Szolcsák, Szabolcs                      16 Hungary 39,51  
 16 Asensi Casamayor, Borja           20 Spain 40,18  
 16 Semeniuk, Sergei                        17 Lithuania 40,18  
 18 Esen, Özcan                              22 Turkey 41,05  
 --- Iturralde Estevan, Juan Jose       25 Spain DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 04: Women 400 Meter Surface  11:46 2008.07.23 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Shlyakhovska, Olga                   24 Ukraine  3:24,21  
 47,79 1:38,94 

 2 Baranovskaya, Valeria               18 Russia  3:24,94  
 48,71 1:40,25  

 3 Marincakova, Nikola                 20 Slovakia  3:27,62  
 48,57 1:40,64  

 4 Kucher, Iryna                            15 Ukraine  3:27,64  
 49,08 1:41,61  

 5 Kravchuk, Vasilisa                     21 Russia  3:27,82  
 48,94 1:42,41  

 6 Viero, Giorgia                            20 Italy  3:28,31  
 49,80 1:41,36  

 7 Ammetto, Claudia                     22 Italy  3:28,92  
 50,43 1:41,35  

 8 Truszczynska, Katarzyna          18 Poland  3:30,05  
 48,08 1:40,70  

 9 Schreiber, Franziska                   20 Germany  3:31,09  
 50,58 1:43,98  

 10 Smirnova, Jelena                       21 Estonia  3:31,74  
 49,90 1:42,99  

 11 Svozilová, Zuzana                     19 Czech Republic  3:32,30  
 49,46 1:42,50  

 12 Hostinská, Petra                        26 Czech Republic  3:34,32  
 49,48 1:43,16  

 13 Ikonen, Terhi                            20 Finland  3:34,67  
 51,32 1:46,09  

 14 Köpping, Carolin                       18 Germany  3:34,70  
 51,43 1:43,97  

 15 Liolia, Christina                        17 Greece  3:36,28  
 49,49 1:43,01  

 16 Wirtz, Melinda                          21 Hungary  3:37,21  
 51,11 1:46,38  

 17 Papadimitriou, Anna                 19 Greece  3:38,24  
 51,22 1:46,06  

 18 Mattsson, Alisa                         19 Finland  3:42,37  
 49,78 1:46,74  

 19 Hanaková, Ivana                       14 Slovakia  3:44,71  
 49,58 1:45,76  

 20 Almazova, Natalia                     21 Estonia  3:44,78  
 51,06 1:47,80  

 21 Gigovic, Sanja                            23 Croatia  3:46,05  
 51,59 1:48,74  

 22 Morán Muñoz, Salud                  17 Spain  3:48,03  
 50,43 1:47,61  

 23 Özkan, Diler                              17 Turkey  3:48,81  
 50,84 1:49,26  

 24 Horasanli, Asli                           16 Turkey  3:57,31  
 51,36 1:51,72  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 01: Women 50 Meter Immersion  17:12 2008.07.23 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Kasimova, Yana                        24 Russia 16,58 16,53 Gold Medal 
 2 Artushenko, Margo                   19 Ukraine 17,06 16,58 Silver Medal 
 3 Heitz, Camille                           22 France 17,09 16,92 Bronze Medal 
 4 Dyelova, Kateryna                    25 Ukraine 16,91 16,94  
 5 Sattarova, Galija                        25 Estonia 16,82 17,08  
 6 Hirschfeldt, Tina                       23 Germany 17,07 17,15  
 7 Ber, Anna                                  19 Russia 17,29 17,45  
 8 Ktena, Sofia                              22 Greece 17,63 17,47  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 03: Men 100 Meter Immersion  17:25 2008.07.23 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Skorzhenko, Evgeny                 24 Russia 34,35 31,81 Gold Medal 
 2 Fumarola, Cesare                       23 Italy 33,51 33,24 Silver Medal 
 3 Soroka, Igor                              22 Ukraine 33,85 33,42 Bronze Medal 
 4 Burakov, Andrey                       20 Russia 34,50 33,73  
 5 Morice, Erven                           36 France 33,74 33,75  
 6 Tover, Nikolai                          26 Estonia 34,01 34,01  
 7 Majewski, Wojciech                  18 Poland 34,99 35,31  
 8 Lassak, Sebastian                       24 Germany 35,58 36,09  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 04: Women 400 Meter Surface  17:53 2008.07.23 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Baranovskaya, Valeria               18 Russia 3:24,94 3:19,07 E.R. Gold Medal 
 47,84 1:38,27  

 2 Shlyakhovska, Olga                   24 Ukraine 3:24,21 3:19,34 Silver Medal 
 47,32 1:38,15  

 3 Kravchuk, Vasilisa                     21 Russia 3:27,82 3:24,84 Bronze Medal 
 47,76 1:39,14  

 4 Viero, Giorgia                            20 Italy 3:28,31 3:26,33  
 49,44 1:41,08  

 5 Marincakova, Nikola                 20 Slovakia 3:27,62 3:26,46  
 48,34 1:40,92  

 6 Ammetto, Claudia                     22 Italy 3:28,92 3:28,79  
 50,06 1:41,59  

 7 Kucher, Iryna                            15 Ukraine 3:27,64 3:29,51  
 48,52 1:41,39  

 8 Truszczynska, Katarzyna          18 Poland 3:30,05 3:30,32  
 48,51 1:41,65  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 05: Men 800 Meter Surface Relay  18:14 2008.07.23 
 Name Team Final Time   
 1 Italy A 5:31,71 W.R. Gold Medal 
 (1) Nava, Andrea 26 (2) Fumarola, Cesare 23 (3) Picchi, Fabio 33 (4) Figini, Stefano 21 
 39,82 1:21,79 W.R. 

 2 Russia A 5:39,16 Silver Medal 
 (1) Reznikov, Nikolay 25 (2) Islamov, Ilia 19 (3) Prus, Sergey 18 (4) Maletin, Roman 24 
 41,56 1:24,93  

 3 Greece A 5:39,88 Bronze Medal 
 (1) Tomais, Dimitrios 27 (2) Tsourounakis, Antonois 20 (3) Choulakis, Michail 18 (4) Tsourounakis, Ioannis 24 
 41,99 1:28,50  

 4 Ukraine A 5:48,80  
 (1) Shekera, Dmytro 16 (2) Lichenko, Oleksandr 27 (3) Chornyi, Maksym 20 (4) Kopil, Oleg 17 
 40,97 1:26,95  

 5 Germany A 5:49,81  
 (1) Ziegler, Florian 21 (2) Rolack, Yves 27 (3) Schaefer, Tim 20 (4) Eife, Christian 23 
 42,67 1:27,24  

 6 Hungary A 6:00,23  
 (1) Kókai, Dániel 20 (2) Szolcsák, Szabolcs 16 (3) Szabó, Zsolt 16 (4) László, Dezső 27 
 41,61 1:27,61  

 7 Turkey A 6:27,42  
 (1) Kulakac, Alparslan 21 (2) Göz, Ali 17 (3) Barazi, Hakan 17 (4) Bozanoglu, Ismail 18 
 43,57 1:33,18  

 8 Lithuania A 6:29,82  
 (1) Mudenas, Vytautas 17 (2) Laucka, Martynas 19 (3) Semeniuk, Sergei 17 (4) Salkauskas, Aivaras 22 
 43,46 1:33,71 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 06: Men 50 Meter Surface  10:04 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Skorzhenko, Evgeny                 24 Russia  16,08  
 2 Mancini, Gianluca                      28 Italy  16,16  
 3 Fumarola, Cesare                       23 Italy  16,31  
 4 Sydorenko, Dmytro                   20 Ukraine  16,50  
 5 Gkougkos, Athanasios               24 Greece  16,86  
 6 Cochou, Nikolas                        23 France  16,89  
 7 Choulakis, Michail                     18 Greece  16,90  
 8 Rozkladka, Yaroslav                  18 Ukraine  17,02  
 9 Tover, Nikolai                          26 Estonia  17,03  
 10 Mixa, Tomas                             19 Czech Republic  17,37  
 11 Schultz, Enrico                          27 Germany  17,42  
 12 Luthtalampi, Joni                      18 Finland  17,47  
 13 Majewski, Wojciech                  18 Poland  17,52  
 14 Stalev, Andrey                           19 Estonia  17,57  
 15 Scasny, Patrik                           19 Slovakia  18,03  
 16 Schaefer, Tim                            20 Germany  18,16  
 17 Maurer, Michael                        23 Austria  18,36  
 18 Iturralde Estevan, Juan Jose       25 Spain  18,43  
 19 Iniesta Sevillano, Gregorio         19 Spain  18,56  
 20 Bozanoglu, Ismail                      18 Turkey  18,69  
 21 Barazi, Hakan                            17 Turkey  18,89  
 22 Szolcsák, Szabolcs                      16 Hungary  19,02  
 23 Semeniuk, Sergei                        17 Lithuania  19,44  
 --- Kempa, Bartosz                         20 Poland  NS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 07: Men 50 Meter Bifins  10:34 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Rampazzo, Andrea                    21 Italy  19,90 W.R. 
 2 Kulakov, Pavel                          26 Russia  20,20  
 3 Alban, Marco                            20 Italy  20,39  
 4 Sokolov, Vladimir                      23 Russia  20,58  
 5 Joszt, Ádám                               21 Hungary  20,72  
 6 Vodicka, Radek                          21 Czech Republic  21,05  
 7 Mixa, Tomas                             19 Czech Republic  21,48  
 8 Iatsenko, Mykhailo                   21 Ukraine  21,60  
 9 Esen, Özcan                              22 Turkey  21,67  
 10 Gkougkos, Athanasios               24 Greece  22,06  
 11 Laucka, Martynas                      19 Lithuania  22,17  
 12 Kempa, Bartosz                         20 Poland  22,29  
 13 Alptekin, Inanc                         19 Turkey  22,71  
 --- Danchenko, Anriy                     21 Ukraine  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 08: Men 800 Meter Immersion  11:06 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Final Time   
 1 Tsourounakis, Ioannis               24 Greece 5:51,84 W.R. Gold Medal 
 40,83 1:23,40 2:51,86  

 2 Saprykine, Igor                          28 Russia 5:58,68 Silver Medal 
 42,03 1:25,72 2:56,20  

 3 Bekmuratov, Rustem                 22 Russia 6:03,97 Bronze Medal 
 42,87 1:28,22 3:01,66  

 4 Rolack, Yves                             27 Germany 6:13,90  
 43,26 1:28,55 3:01,56  

 5 Lassak, Sebastian                       24 Germany 6:19,10  
 42,82   3:05,60  

 6 László, Dezső                            27 Hungary 6:30,73  
 44,11 1:30,37 3:06,19  

 7 Lahaye, Florian                         21 France 6:44,43  
 43,11 1:29,22 3:10,02  

 8 Szabó, László                             20 Hungary 6:55,36  
 45,49   3:18,25  

 9 Cupev, Robert                           32 Croatia 7:02,53  
 47,93   3:25,92  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 09: Women 800 Meter Surface  11:40 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Dzhavakhishvili, Medeya          20 Russia  7:09,04  
 50,21 1:43,04 3:30,68  

 2 Godovana, Olga                         17 Ukraine  7:10,81  
 50,83 1:45,07 3:34,67  

 3 Bakanova, Elena                       22 Russia  7:11,21  
 51,28 1:43,78 3:33,21  

 4 Lazebry, Yana                           21 Ukraine  7:11,25  
 50,02 1:43,22 3:33,23  

 5 Viero, Giorgia                            20 Italy  7:11,67  
 51,67 1:45,82 3:34,59  

 6 Tziotaki, Stamatina                   18 Greece  7:13,65  
 52,38 1:45,53 3:34,64  

 7 Kotchetkova, Alona                  21 Spain  7:13,71  
 50,35 1:43,60 3:33,07  

 8 Truszczynska, Katarzyna          18 Poland  7:17,94  
 49,85 1:43,05 3:32,66  

 9 Grosjean, Marine                       19 France  7:25,09  
 53,57 1:48,48 3:40,29  

 10 Hostinská, Petra                        26 Czech Republic  7:26,40  
 51,44 1:46,61 3:39,32  

 11 Ikonen, Terhi                            20 Finland  7:27,10  
 52,38 1:47,65 3:41,04  

 12 Taghetti, Alessia                       26 Italy  7:27,64  
 51,29 1:46,98 3:40,34  

 13 Svozilová, Zuzana                     19 Czech Republic  7:29,71  
 53,13 1:48,99 3:42,05  

 14 Köpping, Carolin                       18 Germany  7:33,29  
 53,08 1:49,00 3:42,34  

 15 Papadimitriou, Anna                 19 Greece  7:34,74  
 51,81 1:47,52 3:42,42  

 16 Müller, Christine                       30 Germany  7:36,99  
 53,37 1:49,50 3:44,29  

 17 Almazova, Natalia                     21 Estonia  7:51,01  
 54,47 1:53,73 3:52,25 

 18 Özkan, Diler                              17 Turkey  8:01,07  
 54,07 1:53,59 3:55,73  

 19 Güler, Yasemin                          14 Turkey  8:29,47  
 55,66 1:58,63 4:08,79  

 --- Kotskina, Jana                           12 Estonia  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 10: Women 200 Meter Surface  12:13 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Shlyakhovska, Olga                   24 Ukraine  1:33,85  
 44,52  

 2 Kravchuk, Vasilisa                     21 Russia  1:34,30  
 44,34  

 3 Baranovskaya, Valeria               18 Russia  1:34,76  
 45,98  

 4 Ammetto, Claudia                     22 Italy  1:35,80  
 46,75  

 5 Marincakova, Nikola                 20 Slovakia  1:35,90  
 46,30  

 6 Pilz, Sandra                               28 Germany  1:35,93  
 46,22  

 7 Godovana, Olga                         17 Ukraine  1:36,15  
 45,98  

 8 Debreczeni, Hajnalka                 28 Hungary  1:36,79  
 45,87  

 9 Mastroianni, Roberta                 15 Italy  1:37,10  
 47,39  

 10 Smirnova, Jelena                       21 Estonia  1:37,14  
 46,62  

 11 Károlyi, Csilla                           19 Hungary  1:37,44  
 46,68  

 12 Schreiber, Franziska                   20 Germany  1:37,55  
 47,22  

 13 Liolia, Christina                        17 Greece  1:38,06  
 46,22  

 14 Dragsbraek, Vibeke                    18 Denmark  1:38,22  
 47,91  

 15 Hostinská, Petra                        26 Czech Republic  1:39,56  
 47,83  

 16 Svozilová, Zuzana                     19 Czech Republic  1:39,87  
 48,32  

 17 Morán Muñoz, Salud                  17 Spain  1:41,07  
 49,48  

 18 Hanaková, Ivana                       14 Slovakia  1:42,50  
 48,45  

 19 Mattsson, Alisa                         19 Finland  1:43,56  
 48,45  

 20 Gigovic, Sanja                            23 Croatia  1:44,19  
 49,60  

 21 Horasanli, Asli                           16 Turkey  1:48,57  
 50,46  

 22 Isici, Zühre                                16 Turkey  1:49,58  
 51,79  

 --- Heitz, Camille                           22 France  NS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 12: Men 400 Meter Surface  12:32 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Tsourounakis, Antonois            20 Greece  3:07,09  
 45,24 1:31,89 

 2 Scasny, Patrik                           19 Slovakia  3:07,74  
 44,98 1:31,86 

 3 Kanyó, Dénes                            32 Hungary  3:08,41  
 45,84 1:33,80 

 4 Grubnik, Denys                          16 Ukraine  3:08,74  
 44,62 1:32,02 

 5 Figini, Stefano                           21 Italy  3:09,04  
 45,49 1:33,40 

 6 Prus, Sergey                               18 Russia  3:09,77  
 45,93 1:33,78  

 7 Kokorev, Dmitry                      19 Russia  3:09,99  
 45,63 1:33,57 

 8 Tomais, Dimitrios                     27 Greece  3:10,31  
 45,02 1:31,99 

 9 Ziegler, Florian                          21 Germany  3:11,40  
 46,08 1:34,54 

 10 Chornyi, Maksym                     20 Ukraine  3:14,20  
 46,76 1:36,16 

 11 Szolcsák, Szabolcs                      16 Hungary  3:16,70  
 46,04 1:35,13 

 12 Kulakac, Alparslan                    21 Turkey  3:22,52  
 45,53 1:36,67 

 13 Maurer, Michael                        23 Austria  3:24,01  
 46,75 1:37,51 

 14 Martinez Lopez, Borja              22 Spain  3:25,52  
 46,78 1:41,60 

 15 Mudenas, Vytautas                     17 Lithuania  3:25,54  
 46,17 1:38,78 

 16 Göz, Ali                                     17 Turkey  3:33,17  
 48,87 1:43,68 

 17 Beljajev, Mihail                         16 Estonia  3:39,10  
 46,87 1:42,85 

 --- Drozdov, Aleksander                 16 Estonia  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 06: Men 50 Meter Surface  17:12 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Skorzhenko, Evgeny                 24 Russia 16,08 15,78 Gold Medal 
 2 Sydorenko, Dmytro                   20 Ukraine 16,50 15,95 Silver Medal 
 3 Mancini, Gianluca                      28 Italy 16,16 16,24 Bronze Medal 
 4 Fumarola, Cesare                       23 Italy 16,31 16,43  
 5 Cochou, Nikolas                        23 France 16,89 16,63  
 6 Gkougkos, Athanasios               24 Greece 16,86 16,65  
 7 Rozkladka, Yaroslav                  18 Ukraine 17,02 17,13  
 8 Choulakis, Michail                     18 Greece 16,90 17,14  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 07: Men 50 Meter Bifins  17:27 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Rampazzo, Andrea                    21 Italy 19,90 19,74 W.R. Gold Medal   (Najade) 
 2 Kulakov, Pavel                          26 Russia 20,20 19,96 Silver Medal 
 3 Alban, Marco                            20 Italy 20,39 20,39 Bronze Medal 
 4 Sokolov, Vladimir                      23 Russia 20,58 20,40  
 5 Joszt, Ádám                               21 Hungary 20,72 20,78  
 6 Vodicka, Radek                          21 Czech Republic 21,05 21,14  
 7 Mixa, Tomas                             19 Czech Republic 21,48 21,22  
 8 Iatsenko, Mykhailo                   21 Ukraine 21,60 21,34  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 02: Men 1500 Meter Surface  17:58 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Figini, Stefano                           21 Italy 13:07,09 12:26,78 W.R. Gold Medal 
 46,98 1:37,16 3:18,72 6:38,64 
 2 Smolin Froissart, Raphael          25 France 12:58,51 12:40,90 Silver Medal 
 48,32 1:39,27 3:21,92 6:47,51  

 3 Maletin, Roman                        24 Russia 12:58,51 12:41,71 Bronze Medal 
 48,10 1:38,44 3:19,11 6:44,98  

 4 Kamoizan, Raphael                   19 France 13:08,35 12:41,92  
 50,02 1:39,74 3:20,85 6:45,87  

 5 Chornyi, Maksym                     20 Ukraine 13:12,97 12:49,73  
 47,18 1:37,41 3:19,25 6:48,62  

 6 Reznikov, Nikolay                    25 Russia 13:03,09 12:54,30  
 48,11 1:38,23 3:18,28 6:46,14  

 7 Picchi, Fabio                             33 Italy 12:58,91 12:55,05  
 48,42 1:39,66 3:22,97 6:51,83  

 8 Hora, Christian                          21 Germany 12:55,47 13:00,20  
 47,95 1:39,16 3:22,60 6:52,95  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 10: Women 200 Meter Surface  18:18 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Kravchuk, Vasilisa                     21 Russia 1:34,30 1:29,99 W.R. Gold Medal 
 43,52 

 2 Shlyakhovska, Olga                   24 Ukraine 1:33,85 1:31,20 Silver Medal 
 44,24 

 3 Baranovskaya, Valeria               18 Russia 1:34,76 1:32,56 Bronze Medal 
 44,55 

 4 Marincakova, Nikola                 20 Slovakia 1:35,90 1:34,74  
 45,81 

 5 Ammetto, Claudia                     22 Italy 1:35,80 1:35,03  
 45,09 

 6 Godovana, Olga                         17 Ukraine 1:36,15 1:35,30  
 45,25 

 7 Mastroianni, Roberta                 15 Italy 1:37,10 1:36,42  
 46,68 

 8 Pilz, Sandra                               28 Germany 1:35,93 1:37,31  
 45,69 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 11: Women 200 Meter Bifins  18:36 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Final Time   
 1 Kasimova, Yana                        24 Russia 1:49,59 Gold Medal 
 54,82 

 2 Debreczeni, Hajnalka                 28 Hungary 1:51,03 W.R. Silver Medal   (Najade) 
 52,69 

 3 Senánszky, Petra                       14 Hungary 1:52,31 J.W.R. Bronze Medal   (Najade) 
 52,61 

 4 Pleskyte, Lina                           19 Lithuania 1:52,83  
 53,30 

 5 Mazzolai, Claudia                      21 Italy 1:53,75 (Cressi) 
 53,48 

 6 Svokilova, Marketa                   17 Czech Republic 1:54,10  
 54,12 

 7 Mammi, Elisa                            20 Italy 1:57,13 (Cressi) 
 55,91 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 12: Men 400 Meter Surface  18:55 2008.07.24 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Tsourounakis, Antonois            20 Greece  3:01,43 Gold Medal 
 43,02 1:27,58 

 2 Figini, Stefano                           21 Italy  3:02,91 Silver Medal 
 44,27 1:30,03 

 3 Kanyó, Dénes                            32 Hungary  3:03,54 Bronze Medal 
 44,53 1:31,07 

 4 Tomais, Dimitrios                     27 Greece  3:06,90  
 43,98 1:30,45 

 5 Grubnik, Denys                          16 Ukraine  3:08,73  
 44,11 1:31,23 

 6 Scasny, Patrik                           19 Slovakia  3:08,95  
 44,83 1:31,07 

 7 Kokorev, Dmitry                      19 Russia  3:09,15  
 44,76 1:32,89 

 8 Prus, Sergey                               18 Russia  3:13,15  
 45,03 1:34,08 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 13: Men 800 Meter Surface  10:21 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Figini, Stefano                           21 Italy  6:37,23  
 46,37 1:35,85 3:16,14       

 2 Smolin Froissart, Raphael          25 France  6:37,30  
 46,98 1:36,65 3:18,07       

 3 Reznikov, Nikolay                    25 Russia  6:37,69  
 46,72 1:36,05 3:16,34       

 4 Kanyó, Dénes                            32 Hungary  6:37,98  
 48,18 1:38,17 3:19,85       

 5 Chornyi, Maksym                     20 Ukraine  6:38,63  
 46,81 1:36,44 3:17,57       

 6 Scasny, Patrik                           19 Slovakia  6:39,38  
 45,55 1:34,96 3:15,43       

 7 Kamoizan, Raphael                   19 France  6:40,01  
 48,92 1:39,69 3:20,99       

 8 Maletin, Roman                        24 Russia  6:41,09  
 48,81 1:38,95 3:21,91       

 9 Picchi, Fabio                             33 Italy  6:41,84  
 47,47 1:37,81 3:19,16       

 10 Grubnik, Denys                          16 Ukraine  6:42,39  
 47,53 1:38,28 3:20,28       

 11 Hora, Christian                          21 Germany  6:42,89  
 47,54 1:37,98 3:19,99       

 12 Martinez Lopez, Borja              22 Spain  6:59,22  
 49,62 1:41,52 3:26,07       

 13 Eife, Christian                           23 Germany  7:00,18  
 49,03 1:41,59 3:28,80       

 14 Szabó, Zsolt                               16 Hungary  7:05,66  
 50,87 1:44,88 3:34,15       

 15 Drozdov, Aleksander                 16 Estonia  7:06,28  
 49,73 1:41,50 3:28,73       

 16 Göz, Ali                                     17 Turkey  7:15,67  
 49,89 1:44,10 3:35,72       

 17 Mudenas, Vytautas                     17 Lithuania  7:21,97  
 49,01 1:44,35 3:36,68       

 18 Salkauskas, Aivaras                    22 Lithuania  7:26,74  
 49,52 1:43,35 3:36,20       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 14: Women 100 Meter Immersion  10:32 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Heitz, Camille                           22 France  36,98 E.R. 
 2 Dyelova, Kateryna                    25 Ukraine  37,94  
 3 Artushenko, Margo                   19 Ukraine  38,76  
 4 Barkawitz, Susann                      33 Germany  39,22  
 5 Sattarova, Galija                        25 Estonia  39,57  
 6 Hirschfeldt, Tina                       23 Germany  39,73  
 7 Székely, Lilla                             22 Hungary  39,80  
 8 Adaykina, Natalia                      18 Russia  40,52  
 9 Deligianni, Eirini                       16 Greece  40,58  
 10 Mastroianni, Roberta                 15 Italy  41,08  
 11 Sarp, Esra                                  19 Turkey  44,73  
 12 Adak, Melda                              17 Turkey  48,64  
 --- Morán Muñoz, Salud                  17 Spain  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 15: Men 100 Meter Surface  11:02 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Nava, Andrea                            26 Italy  36,02  
 2 Fumarola, Cesare                       23 Italy  36,33  
 3 Burakov, Andrey                       20 Russia  36,72  
 4 Sydorenko, Dmytro                   20 Ukraine  37,19  
 4 Gkougkos, Athanasios               24 Greece  37,19  
 6 Kókai, Dániel                            20 Hungary  37,58  
 7 Shekera, Dmytro                       16 Ukraine  37,59  
 8 Morice, Erven                           36 France  37,73  
 9 Choulakis, Michail                     18 Greece  37,90  
 10 Schultz, Enrico                          27 Germany  38,10  
 11 Majewski, Wojciech                  18 Poland  38,79  
 12 Ziegler, Florian                          21 Germany  39,32  
 13 Islamov, Ilia                              19 Russia  39,50  
 14 Stalev, Andrey                           19 Estonia  39,82  
 15 Kulakac, Alparslan                    21 Turkey  40,01  
 16 Maurer, Michael                        23 Austria  40,39  
 17 Asensi Casamayor, Borja           20 Spain  40,57  
 18 Beljajev, Mihail                         16 Estonia  40,78  
 19 Iniesta Sevillano, Gregorio         19 Spain  40,86  
 20 Bozanoglu, Ismail                      18 Turkey  41,71  
 --- Mixa, Tomas                             19 Czech Republic  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 16: Men 100 Meter Bifins  11:08 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Rampazzo, Andrea                    21 Italy  44,43  
 2 Ivanetc, Alexandr                      21 Russia  44,72  
 3 Danchenko, Anriy                     21 Ukraine  44,95  
 4 Alban, Marco                            20 Italy  45,53  
 5 Kulakov, Pavel                          26 Russia  45,72  
 6 Vizsolyi, Pál                              21 Hungary  46,51  
 7 Iatsenko, Mykhailo                   21 Ukraine  46,61  
 8 Luthtalampi, Joni                      18 Finland  46,92  
 9 Mixa, Tomas                             19 Czech Republic  46,93  
 9 Vodicka, Radek                          21 Czech Republic  46,93  
 11 Laucka, Martynas                      19 Lithuania  47,67  
 12 Szenes, Mátyás                          18 Hungary  48,04  
 13 Esen, Özcan                              22 Turkey  48,38  
 14 Kempa, Bartosz                         20 Poland  48,66  
 15 Alptekin, Inanc                         19 Turkey  51,35  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 17: Men 400 Meter Immersion  11:25 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Saprykine, Igor                          28 Russia  2:55,02  
 43,55 

 2 Tsourounakis, Ioannis               24 Greece  2:55,39  
 41,69 

 3 Grubnik, Denys                          16 Ukraine  2:55,66  
 42,33 

 4 Bekmuratov, Rustem                 22 Russia  2:56,26  
 41,61 

 5 Rolack, Yves                             27 Germany  2:57,53  
 42,31 

 6 Lahaye, Florian                         21 France  2:59,55  
 42,77 

 7 László, Dezső                            27 Hungary  3:01,70  
 42,92 

 8 Balázs, Péter                             32 Hungary  3:01,97  
 43,15 

 9 Lassak, Sebastian                       24 Germany  3:02,50  
 42,47 

 10 Kulakac, Alparslan                    21 Turkey  3:14,33  
 44,49 

 11 Cupev, Robert                           32 Croatia  3:16,30  
 46,02 

 12 Salkauskas, Aivaras                    22 Lithuania  3:26,18  
 44,53 

 13 Göz, Ali                                     17 Turkey  3:29,33  
 47,77 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 09: Women 800 Meter Surface  17:23 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Godovana, Olga                         17 Ukraine 7:10,81 7:05,13 J.W.R. Gold Medal 
 50,09 1:43,58 3:32,49 

 2 Dzhavakhishvili, Medeya          20 Russia 7:09,04 7:05,21 Silver Medal 
 50,25 1:44,02 3:33,08  

 3 Bakanova, Elena                       22 Russia 7:11,21 7:05,57 Bronze Medal 
 51,01 1:44,26 3:32,70  

 4 Lazebry, Yana                           21 Ukraine 7:11,25 7:08,56  
 50,12 1:43,77 3:33,36  

 5 Viero, Giorgia                            20 Italy 7:11,67 7:08,92  
 50,47 1:43,68 3:32,38  

 6 Truszczynska, Katarzyna          18 Poland 7:17,94 7:12,65  
 49,76 1:43,46 3:33,14  

 7 Tziotaki, Stamatina                   18 Greece 7:13,65 7:12,90  
 49,92 1:43,36 3:32,69  

 8 Kotchetkova, Alona                  21 Spain 7:13,71 7:20,35  
 50,88 1:45,40 3:37,28  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 14: Women 100 Meter Immersion  17:31 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Heitz, Camille                           22 France 36,98 36,86 E.R. Gold Medal 
 2 Artushenko, Margo                   19 Ukraine 38,76 38,04 Silver Medal 
 3 Sattarova, Galija                        25 Estonia 39,57 38,09 Bronze Medal 
 4 Dyelova, Kateryna                    25 Ukraine 37,94 38,19  
 5 Hirschfeldt, Tina                       23 Germany 39,73 38,87  
 6 Barkawitz, Susann                      33 Germany 39,22 39,34  
 7 Székely, Lilla                             22 Hungary 39,80 39,35  
 8 Adaykina, Natalia                      18 Russia 40,52 39,44  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 15: Men 100 Meter Surface  17:50 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Fumarola, Cesare                       23 Italy 36,33 35,48 Gold Medal 
 2 Burakov, Andrey                       20 Russia 36,72 36,04 Silver Medal 
 3 Sydorenko, Dmytro                   20 Ukraine 37,19 36,13 Bronze Medal 
 4 Nava, Andrea                            26 Italy 36,02 36,36  
 4 Gkougkos, Athanasios               24 Greece 37,19 36,36  
 6 Shekera, Dmytro                       16 Ukraine 37,59 37,40  
 7 Morice, Erven                           36 France 37,73 38,71  
 8 Kókai, Dániel                            20 Hungary 37,58 38,78  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 16: Men 100 Meter Bifins  18:06 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Rampazzo, Andrea                    21 Italy 44,43 43,15 W.R. Gold Medal 
 2 Danchenko, Anriy                     21 Ukraine 44,95 43,54 Silver Medal 
 3 Ivanetc, Alexandr                      21 Russia 44,72 44,10 Bronze Medal 
 4 Alban, Marco                            20 Italy 45,53 45,10  
 5 Iatsenko, Mykhailo                   21 Ukraine 46,61 45,44  
 6 Vizsolyi, Pál                              21 Hungary 46,51 46,77  
 7 Luthtalampi, Joni                      18 Finland 46,92 46,84  
 -- Kulakov, Pavel                          26 Russia 45,72 DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 17: Men 400 Meter Immersion  18:25 2008.07.25 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Saprykine, Igor                          28 Russia 2:55,02 2:44,83 W.R. Gold Medal 
 39,37 

 2 Tsourounakis, Ioannis               24 Greece 2:55,39 2:44,97 Silver Medal 
 39,06 

 3 Bekmuratov, Rustem                 22 Russia 2:56,26 2:49,87 Bronze Medal 
 39,44 

 4 Grubnik, Denys                          16 Ukraine 2:55,66 2:53,91 J.W.R. 
 39,98 

 5 Rolack, Yves                             27 Germany 2:57,53 2:55,05  
 41,77 

 6 Lahaye, Florian                         21 France 2:59,55 3:00,59  
 43,21 

 7 Balázs, Péter                             32 Hungary 3:01,97 3:00,95  
 42,58 

 8 László, Dezső                            27 Hungary 3:01,70 3:04,78  
 43,80 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 18: Men 50 Meter Immersion  10:08 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Soroka, Igor                              22 Ukraine  14,71  
 2 Skorzhenko, Evgeny                 24 Russia  14,75  
 3 Tover, Nikolai                          26 Estonia  14,93  
 4 Mancini, Gianluca                      28 Italy  14,99  
 5 Morice, Erven                           36 France  15,00  
 6 Fumarola, Cesare                       23 Italy  15,14  
 7 Cochou, Nikolas                        23 France  15,37  
 8 Joszt, Ádám                               21 Hungary  15,54  
 9 Sydorenko, Dmytro                   20 Ukraine  15,57  
 10 Gkougkos, Athanasios               24 Greece  15,68  
 10 Majewski, Wojciech                  18 Poland  15,68  
 12 Stalev, Andrey                           19 Estonia  15,70  
 13 Mixa, Tomas                             19 Czech Republic  15,87  
 14 Luthtalampi, Joni                      18 Finland  15,90  
 15 Schultz, Enrico                          27 Germany  16,30  
 16 Iturralde Estevan, Juan Jose       25 Spain  16,42  
 17 Choulakis, Michail                     18 Greece  16,61  
 18 Maurer, Michael                        23 Austria  16,66  
 19 Esen, Özcan                              22 Turkey  17,17  
 20 Kempa, Bartosz                         20 Poland  17,24  
 21 Bozanoglu, Ismail                      18 Turkey  17,40  
 22 Iniesta Sevillano, Gregorio         19 Spain  17,46  
 23 Semeniuk, Sergei                        17 Lithuania  17,47  
 --- Schaefer, Tim                            20 Germany  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 19: Women 1500 Meter Surface  11:06 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Lazebry, Yana                           21 Ukraine  13:49,00  
 52,09 1:47,52 3:39,54 7:22,71 

 2 Kotchetkova, Alona                  21 Spain  13:58,08  
 50,53 1:44,54 3:35,39 7:20,59 

 3 Godovana, Olga                         17 Ukraine  14:01,00  
 51,78 1:47,72 3:40,70 7:28,04 

 4 Tziotaki, Stamatina                   18 Greece  14:01,16  
 52,70 1:48,85 3:41,34 7:28,02 

 5 Bakanova, Elena                       22 Russia  14:09,94  
 53,68 1:49,52 3:44,89 7:33,75 

 6 Papadimitriou, Anna                 19 Greece  14:16,12  
 53,76 1:50,67 3:44,96 7:35,11 

 7 Ikonen, Terhi                            20 Finland  14:16,91  
 53,89 1:50,33 3:45,34 7:36,62 

 8 Hostinská, Petra                        26 Czech Republic  14:17,11  
 51,40 1:46,85 3:40,52 7:30,46 

 9 Svozilová, Zuzana                     19 Czech Republic  14:22,09  
 53,71 1:50,84 3:46,53 7:38,27 

 10 Grosjean, Marine                       19 France  14:25,57  
 53,40 1:49,28 3:43,40 7:36,27 

 11 Taghetti, Alessia                       26 Italy  14:31,77  
 52,67 1:49,45 3:45,70 7:40,68 

 12 Doizy, Marine                           17 France  14:41,35  
 53,54 1:52,88 3:52,11 7:50,25 

 13 Ócsai, Dorottya                         21 Hungary  15:08,52  
 54,71 1:53,39 3:52,32 7:56,72 

 14 Kotskina, Jana                           12 Estonia  15:25,00  
 55,88 1:56,62 3:58,78 8:09,68 

 15 Güler, Yasemin                          14 Turkey  15:58,24  
 56,14 1:58,82 4:08,24 8:30,80 

 16 Horasanli, Asli                           16 Turkey  16:01,27  
 53,46 1:53,62 3:59,76 8:18,90 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 20: Women 100 Meter Surface  11:32 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Artushenko, Margo                   19 Ukraine  40,44 E.R. 
 2 Heitz, Camille                           22 France  40,75  
 3 Louison, Lea                             28 France  41,22  
 4 Székely, Lilla                             22 Hungary  41,68  
 5 Hirschfeldt, Tina                       23 Germany  41,93  
 6 Dyelova, Kateryna                    25 Ukraine  42,08  
 7 Ber, Anna                                  19 Russia  42,38  
 8 Mastroianni, Roberta                 15 Italy  42,47  
 9 Deligianni, Eirini                       16 Greece  42,49  
 10 Pilz, Sandra                               28 Germany  42,83  
 11 Marincakova, Nikola                 20 Slovakia  43,09  
 12 Boskopoulou, Eirini                   33 Greece  43,67  
 12 Smirnova, Jelena                       21 Estonia  43,67  
 14 Adaykina, Natalia                      18 Russia  44,32  
 15 Dragsbraek, Vibeke                    18 Denmark  44,79  
 16 Deren, Vedrana                          25 Croatia  44,85  
 17 Lerga Fuertes, Amaia                 22 Spain  45,28  
 18 Almazova, Natalia                     21 Estonia  45,76  
 19 Murillo Valle, Nazaret                15 Spain  46,33  
 20 Sarp, Esra                                  19 Turkey  46,79  
 21 Hanaková, Ivana                       14 Slovakia  47,06  
 22 Mattsson, Alisa                         19 Finland  47,34  
 23 Károlyi, Csilla                           19 Hungary  48,12  
 24 Isici, Zühre                                16 Turkey  49,57  
 --- Ammetto, Claudia                     22 Italy  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 21: Women 100 Meter Bifins  11:51 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Károlyi, Csilla                           19 Hungary  50,04  
 2 Pleskyte, Lina                           19 Lithuania  50,88  
 3 Kasimova, Yana                        24 Russia  51,41  
 4 Mazzolai, Claudia                      21 Italy  51,56  
 5 Kravchuk, Vasilisa                     21 Russia  51,65  
 6 Mammi, Elisa                            20 Italy  51,81  
 7 Senánszky, Petra                       14 Hungary  52,01  
 8 Svokilova, Marketa                   17 Czech Republic  52,29  
 9 Mattsson, Elise                          22 Finland  53,65  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 22: Women 400 Meter Immersion  12:08 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Polojshentzeva, Irina                20 Ukraine  3:16,83  
 46,59 1:35,96 

 2 Quentin, Veronique                    26 France  3:17,49  
 46,32 1:35,49  

 3 Khovilova, Oksana                    19 Russia  3:18,22  
 47,32 1:37,40 

 4 Arakelyan, Galina                      20 Russia  3:18,28  
 47,13 1:36,59 

 5 Barkawitz, Susann                      33 Germany  3:19,65  
 47,48 1:37,96 

 6 Lábodi, Laura                            28 Hungary  3:21,01  
 47,45 1:37,99 

 7 Kovács, Zsófia                          17 Hungary  3:24,17  
 46,49 1:38,56 

 8 Truszczynska, Katarzyna          18 Poland  3:25,98  
 46,10 1:37,73 

 9 Matthes, Nicole                         23 Germany  3:27,62  
 47,75 1:39,21 

 10 Morán Muñoz, Salud                  17 Spain  3:47,49  
 50,34 1:46,68 

 11 Adak, Melda                              17 Turkey  4:10,28  
 51,86 1:56,13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 18: Men 50 Meter Immersion  17:09 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Skorzhenko, Evgeny                 24 Russia 14,75 14,52 Gold Medal 
 2 Soroka, Igor                              22 Ukraine 14,71 14,73 Silver Medal 
 3 Morice, Erven                           36 France 15,00 14,94 Bronze Medal 
 4 Mancini, Gianluca                      28 Italy 14,99 14,97  
 5 Fumarola, Cesare                       23 Italy 15,14 15,17  
 6 Cochou, Nikolas                        23 France 15,37 15,22  
 7 Tover, Nikolai                          26 Estonia 14,93 15,31  
 8 Joszt, Ádám                               21 Hungary 15,54 15,72 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 13: Men 800 Meter Surface  17:24 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Figini, Stefano                           21 Italy 6:37,23 6:22,14 W.R. Gold Medal 
 45,56 1:32,79 3:10,38 

 2 Kanyó, Dénes                            32 Hungary 6:37,98 6:30,51 Silver Medal 
 46,33 1:35,04 3:14,42 

 3 Maletin, Roman                        24 Russia 6:41,09 6:31,13 Bronze Medal 
 46,58 1:35,32 3:15,28 

 4 Kamoizan, Raphael                   19 France 6:40,01 6:34,88  
 46,53 1:35,86 3:16,62 

 5 Chornyi, Maksym                     20 Ukraine 6:38,63 6:36,05  
 45,82 1:34,34 3:14,48 

 6 Scasny, Patrik                           19 Slovakia 6:39,38 6:39,24  
 46,80 1:35,92 3:16,73 

 7 Reznikov, Nikolay                    25 Russia 6:37,69 6:41,22  
 45,89 1:33,38 3:11,95 

 8 Smolin Froissart, Raphael          25 France 6:37,30 6:42,81  
 46,57 1:35,82 3:17,70 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 20: Women 100 Meter Surface  17:42 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Artushenko, Margo                   19 Ukraine 40,44 39,73 E.R. Gold Medal 
 2 Heitz, Camille                           22 France 40,75 40,18 Silver Medal 
 3 Louison, Lea                             28 France 41,22 40,64 Bronze Medal 
 4 Dyelova, Kateryna                    25 Ukraine 42,08 40,81  
 5 Székely, Lilla                             22 Hungary 41,68 41,97  
 6 Ber, Anna                                  19 Russia 42,38 42,07  
 7 Hirschfeldt, Tina                       23 Germany 41,93 42,13  
 8 Mastroianni, Roberta                 15 Italy 42,47 42,69  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 21: Women 100 Meter Bifins  18:00 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Kravchuk, Vasilisa                     21 Russia 51,65 48,55 W.R. Gold Medal 
 2 Kasimova, Yana                        24 Russia 51,41 49,18 Silver Medal 
 3 Károlyi, Csilla                           19 Hungary 50,04 49,30 Bronze Medal 
 4 Pleskyte, Lina                           19 Lithuania 50,88 50,95  
 5 Mammi, Elisa                            20 Italy 51,81 51,42  
 6 Senánszky, Petra                       14 Hungary 52,01 51,53  
 7 Mazzolai, Claudia                      21 Italy 51,56 51,89  
 8 Svokilova, Marketa                   17 Czech Republic 52,29 52,31  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 22: Women 400 Meter Immersion  18:20 2008.07.26 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Arakelyan, Galina                      20 Russia 3:18,28 3:07,20 Gold Medal 
 44,80 

 2 Polojshentzeva, Irina                20 Ukraine 3:16,83 3:10,51 Silver Medal 
 45,86 

 3 Quentin, Veronique                    26 France 3:17,49 3:13,06 Bronze Medal 
 46,21 

 4 Barkawitz, Susann                      33 Germany 3:19,65 3:15,46  
 47,39 

 5 Lábodi, Laura                            28 Hungary 3:21,01 3:16,61  
 45,82 

 6 Khovilova, Oksana                    19 Russia 3:18,22 3:17,54  
 46,56 

 7 Truszczynska, Katarzyna          18 Poland 3:25,98 3:23,98  
 46,59 

 8 Kovács, Zsófia                          17 Hungary 3:24,17 3:26,44  
 46,14 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 23: Women 800 Meter Surface Relay 18:46 2008.07.26 
 Name Team Final Time   
 1 Russia A 6:09,31 W.R. Gold Medal 
 (1) Baranovskaya, Valeria 18 (2) Nechitaylo, Zhanna 28 (3) Dzhavakhishvili, Medeya 20 (4) Kravchuk, Vasilisa 21 
 44,35 1:31,63 

 2 Ukraine A 6:21,22 Silver Medal 
 (1) Dyelova, Kateryna 25 (2) Nikolaenko, Daryna 20 (3) Godovana, Olga 17 (4) Shlyakhovska, Olga 24 
 46,43 1:36,69 

 3 Italy A 6:23,07 Bronze Medal 
 (1) Viero, Giorgia 20 (2) Ammetto, Claudia 22 (3) Mastroianni, Roberta 15 (4) Baroncini, Silvia 23 
 46,29 1:35,73 

 4 Germany A 6:27,43  
 (1) Schreiber, Franziska 20 (2) Müller, Christine 30 (3) Köpping, Carolin 18 (4) Pilz, Sandra 28 
 46,93 1:35,47 

 5 Hungary A 6:31,42  
 (1) Károlyi, Csilla 19 (2) Debreczeni, Hajnalka 28 (3) Wirtz, Melinda 21 (4) Turi, Kinga 19 
 46,93 1:38,41 

 6 Greece A 6:32,16  
 (1) Liolia, Christina 17 (2) Papadimitriou, Anna 19 (3) Deligianni, Eirini 16 (4) Tziotaki, Stamatina 18 
 47,15 1:37,25 

 7 Turkey A 7:07,95  
 (1) Horasanli, Asli 16 (2) Isici, Zühre 16 (3) Özkan, Diler 17 (4) Sarp, Esra 19 
 49,69 1:48,06 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 24: Women 50 Meter Surface  11:42 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Artushenko, Margo                   19 Ukraine  18,82  
 2 Ktena, Sofia                              22 Greece  18,85  
 3 Ber, Anna                                  19 Russia  18,89  
 4 Louison, Lea                             28 France  18,93  
 5 Székely, Lilla                             22 Hungary  19,04  
 6 Shlyakhovska, Olga                   24 Ukraine  19,07  
 7 Hirschfeldt, Tina                       23 Germany  19,51  
 8 Pasqualotti, Lea                         21 France  19,56  
 9 Deren, Vedrana                          25 Croatia  19,73  
 10 Adaykina, Natalia                      18 Russia  19,80  
 11 Sattarova, Galija                        25 Estonia  19,92  
 12 Baroncini, Silvia                        23 Italy  20,09  
 13 Marincakova, Nikola                 20 Slovakia  20,20  
 14 Matthes, Nicole                         23 Germany  20,31  
 15 Dragsbraek, Vibeke                    18 Denmark  20,52  
 16 Murillo Valle, Nazaret                15 Spain  20,66  
 17 Lerga Fuertes, Amaia                 22 Spain  20,74  
 18 Boskopoulou, Eirini                   33 Greece  20,80  
 19 Hanaková, Ivana                       14 Slovakia  21,38  
 20 Sarp, Esra                                  19 Turkey  21,75  
 21 Mattsson, Alisa                         19 Finland  21,83  
 22 Kotskina, Jana                           12 Estonia  22,09  
 23 Isici, Zühre                                16 Turkey  23,82  
 --- Dudás, Zita Bianka                    18 Hungary  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 25: Women 50 Meter Bifins  10:21 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Kravchuk, Vasilisa                     21 Russia  22,65 W.R. 
 2 Károlyi, Csilla                           19 Hungary  23,14  
 3 Mammi, Elisa                            20 Italy  23,19  
 4 Deren, Vedrana                          25 Croatia  24,15  
 5 Svokilova, Marketa                   17 Czech Republic  24,24  
 6 Mazzolai, Claudia                      21 Italy  24,30  
 7 Dudás, Zita Bianka                    18 Hungary  24,39  
 8 Mattsson, Elise                          22 Finland  24,76  
 9 Kasimova, Yana                        24 Russia  29,17  
 -- Pleskyte, Lina                           19 Lithuania  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 26: Women 800 Meter Immersion  10:39 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Final Time   
 1 Polojshentzeva, Irina                20 Ukraine 6:36,23 E.R. Gold Medal 
 48,27 3:15,87 

 2 Arakelyan, Galina                      20 Russia 6:42,24 Silver Medal 
 46,50 3:16,62 

 3 Khovilova, Oksana                    19 Russia 6:46,94 Bonze Medal 
 47,92 3:21,55 

 4 Lábodi, Laura                            28 Hungary 6:54,03  
 47,96 3:24,44 

 5 Quentin, Veronique                    26 France 6:59,87  
 48,85 3:26,65 

 6 Tziotaki, Stamatina                   18 Greece 7:05,81  
 48,14 3:26,01 

 7 Müller, Christine                       30 Germany 7:11,91  
 51,35 3:33,31 

 8 Kovács, Zsófia                          17 Hungary 7:19,19  
 50,35 3:35,01 

 9 Köpping, Carolin                       18 Germany 7:21,45  
 52,61 3:36,06 

 10 Doizy, Marine                           17 France 7:35,57  
 53,59 3:46,05 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 27: Men 200 Meter Surface  11:13 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Nava, Andrea                            26 Italy  1:23,68  
 40,76 

 2 Maletin, Roman                        24 Russia  1:24,54  
 41,27 

 3 Tsourounakis, Antonois            20 Greece  1:25,13  
 41,57 

 4 Kanyó, Dénes                            32 Hungary  1:25,32  
 41,46 

 5 Figini, Stefano                           21 Italy  1:25,63  
 41,64 

 6 Kókai, Dániel                            20 Hungary  1:25,97  
 41,36 

 7 Scasny, Patrik                           19 Slovakia  1:26,17  
 41,44 

 8 Ziegler, Florian                          21 Germany  1:27,64  
 43,03 

 9 Tomais, Dimitrios                     27 Greece  1:28,42  
 42,20 

 10 Shekera, Dmytro                       16 Ukraine  1:28,43  
 42,04 

 11 Islamov, Ilia                              19 Russia  1:28,59  
 44,18 

 12 Lichenko, Oleksandr                 27 Ukraine  1:29,44  
 42,78 

 13 Stalev, Andrey                           19 Estonia  1:29,84  
 44,30 

 14 Maurer, Michael                        23 Austria  1:30,01  
 43,74 

 15 Drozdov, Aleksander                 16 Estonia  1:30,71  
 43,02 

 16 Luthtalampi, Joni                      18 Finland  1:31,23  
 44,55 

 17 Schaefer, Tim                            20 Germany  1:32,31  
 43,35 

 18 Kulakac, Alparslan                    21 Turkey  1:32,42  
 44,04 

 19 Mudenas, Vytautas                     17 Lithuania  1:33,26  
 44,10 

 20 Salkauskas, Aivaras                    22 Lithuania  1:36,03  
 44,51 

 21 Barazi, Hakan                            17 Turkey  1:38,39  
 45,81 

 --- Asensi Casamayor, Borja           20 Spain  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 28: Men 200 Meter Bifins  xx:xx 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Prel. Time   
 1 Iatsenko, Mykhailo                   21 Ukraine  1:41,21 (Technisub) 
 49,77 

 2 Danchenko, Anriy                     21 Ukraine  1:43,46 (Cressi) 
 50,81 

 3 Vizsolyi, Pál                              21 Hungary  1:43,62 (Najade) 
 49,96 

 4 Ivanetc, Alexandr                      21 Russia  1:44,41 (Technisub) 
 49,87 

 5 Sokolov, Vladimir                      23 Russia  1:44,44 (Cressi) 
 51,16 

 6 Rampazzo, Andrea                    21 Italy  1:44,85 (Cressi) 
 49,54 

 7 Alban, Marco                            20 Italy  1:47,22 (Cresi) 
 51,98 

 8 Laucka, Martynas                      19 Lithuania  1:47,62 (Najade) 
 52,47 

 9 Kempa, Bartosz                         20 Poland  1:47,79 (Cressi) 
 51,52 

 10 Alptekin, Inanc                         19 Turkey  2:01,48 (Technisub) 
 56,00 

 --- Neu, Gábor                                23 Hungary  NS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 29: Women 400 Meter Surface Relay  11:44 2008.07.27 
 Name Team Prel. Time   
 1 Russia A 2:49,50  
 (1) Adaykina, Natalia 18 (2) Kasimova, Yana 24 (3) Nechitaylo, Zhanna 28 (4) Baranovskaya, Valeria 18 
 44,02 

 2 France  A 2:51,46  
 (1) Louison, Lea 28 (2) Pasqualotti, Lea 21 (3) Quentin, Veronique 26 (4) Heitz, Camille 22 
 41,80 

 3 Ukraine  A 2:51,89  
 (1) Dyelova, Kateryna 25 (2) Poziv, Anna 23 (3) Nikolaenko, Daryna 20 (4) Kucher, Iryna 15 
 42,20 

 4 Italy  A 2:52,73  
 (1) Ammetto, Claudia 22 (2) Mastroianni, Roberta 15 (3) Murabito, Serena 20 (4) Baroncini, Silvia 23 
 42,72 

 5 Hungary  A 2:54,15  
 (1) Székely, Lilla 22 (2) Dudás, Zita Bianka 18 (3) Debreczeni, Hajnalka 28 (4) Károlyi, Csilla 19 
 42,72 

  6 Greece  A 2:56,95  
 (1) Deligianni, Eirini 16 (2) Boskopoulou, Eirini 33 (3) Liolia, Christina 17 (4) Ktena, Sofia 22 
 44,21 

 7 Germany  A 2:57,46  
 (1) Pilz, Sandra 28 (2) Barkawitz, Susann 33 (3) Matthes, Nicole 23 (4) Hirschfeldt, Tina 23 
 43,42 

 8 Estonia  A 3:01,12  
 (1) Sattarova, Galija 25 (2) Almazova, Natalia 21 (3) Kotskina, Jana 12 (4) Smirnova, Jelena 21 
 43,41 

 9 Turkey  A 3:12,38  
 (1) Sarp, Esra 19 (2) Özkan, Diler 17 (3) Isici, Zühre 16 (4) Horasanli, Asli 16 
 47,32 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 30: Men 400 Meter Surface Relay  12:06 2008.07.27 
 Name Team Prel. Time   
 1 Ukraine  A 2:31,58  
 (1) Rozkladka, Yaroslav 18 (2) Lichenko, Oleksandr 27 (3) Sydorenko, Dmytro 20 (4) Soroka, Igor 22 
 38,37 

 2 Russia  A 2:31,79  
 (1) Reznikov, Nikolay 25 (2) Prus, Sergey 18 (3) Bekmuratov, Rustem 22 (4) Kulakov, Pavel 26 
 36,94 

 3 Italy  A 2:33,34  
 (1) Fumarola, Cesare 23 (2) Mancini, Gianluca 28 (3) Nava, Andrea 26 (4) Figini, Stefano 21 
 36,93 

 4 Hungary  A 2:34,04  
 (1) Kanyó, Dénes 32 (2) Kókai, Dániel 20 (3) Kövy, Bence 18 (4) Joszt, Ádám 21 
 38,55 

 5 Estonia  A 2:34,06  
 (1) Tover, Nikolai 26 (2) Beljajev, Mihail 16 (3) Drozdov, Aleksander 16 (4) Stalev, Andrey 19 
 37,58 

 6 Greece  A 2:36,47  
 (1) Gkougkos, Athanasios 24 (2) Choulakis, Michail 18 (3) Tsourounakis, Antonois 20 (4) Tsourounakis, Ioannis 24 
 39,27 

 7 Germany  A 2:36,51  
 (1) Hora, Christian 21 (2) Schultz, Enrico 27 (3) Schaefer, Tim 20 (4) Ziegler, Florian 21 
 41,42 

 8 Spain  A 2:41,15  
 (1) Asensi, Borja 20 (2) Martinez, Borja 22 (3) Iturralde, Juan Jose 25 (4) Iniesta, Gregorio 
 40,79 

 9 Turkey  A 2:45,79  
 (1) Kulakac, Alparslan 21 (2) Barazi, Hakan 17 (3) Bozanoglu, Ismail 18 (4) Esen, Özcan 22 
 39,49 

 10 Lithuania  A 2:51,31  
 (1) Mudenas, Vytautas 17 (2) Semeniuk, Sergei 17 (3) Laucka, Martynas 19 (4) Salkauskas, Aivaras 22 
 41,44 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 24: Women 50 Meter Surface  17:14 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Artushenko, Margo                   19 Ukraine 18,82 17,79 E.R. Gold Medal 
 2 Ktena, Sofia                              22 Greece 18,85 18,86 Silver Medal 
 3 Székely, Lilla                             22 Hungary 19,04 18,87 Bronze Medal 
 4 Ber, Anna                                  19 Russia 18,89 18,91  
 5 Hirschfeldt, Tina                       23 Germany 19,51 18,94  
 6 Shlyakhovska, Olga                   24 Ukraine 19,07 19,11  
 7 Louison, Lea                             28 France 18,93 19,34  
 8 Pasqualotti, Lea                         21 France 19,56 19,63  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 25: Women 50 Meter Bifins  17:27 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Kravchuk, Vasilisa                     21 Russia 22,65 22,35 W.R. Gold Medal 
 2 Mammi, Elisa                            20 Italy 23,19 22,92 Silver Medal 
 3 Károlyi, Csilla                           19 Hungary 23,14 22,96 Bronze Medal 
 4 Dudás, Zita Bianka                    18 Hungary 24,39 23,86  
 5 Mazzolai, Claudia                      21 Italy 24,30 23,95  
 6 Svokilova, Marketa                   17 Czech Republic 24,24 23,97  
 7 Deren, Vedrana                          25 Croatia 24,15 24,17  
 8 Mattsson, Elise                          22 Finland 24,76 24,90  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 19: Women 1500 Meter Surface  17:55 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Bakanova, Elena                       22 Russia 14:09,94 13:37,60 E.R. Gold Medal 
 50,88 1:44,00 3:33,38 7:15,45 

 2 Godovana, Olga                         17 Ukraine 14:01,00 13:40,07 J.W.R. Silver Medal 
 49,58 1:42,75 3:32,38 7:14,09 

 3 Lazebry, Yana                           21 Ukraine 13:49,00 13:44,28 Bronze Medal 
 50,50 1:45,05 3:35,20 7:16,87 

 4 Tziotaki, Stamatina                   18 Greece 14:01,16 13:50,76  
 51,05 1:45,51 3:36,01 7:21,15 

 5 Kotchetkova, Alona                  21 Spain 13:58,08 14:07,22  
 50,32 1:44,62 3:35,49 7:21,84 

 6 Ikonen, Terhi                            20 Finland 14:16,91 14:15,07  
 53,55 1:50,56 3:46,15 7:38,74 

 7 Hostinská, Petra                        26 Czech Republic 14:17,11 14:18,40  
 52,85 1:48,81 3:43,34 7:35,46 

 8 Papadimitriou, Anna                 19 Greece 14:16,12 14:23,22  
 53,23 1:49,98 3:44,01 7:35,73 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 27: Men 200 Meter Surface  18:12 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Nava, Andrea                            26 Italy 1:23,68 1:22,29 Gold Medal 
 39,37 

 2 Tsourounakis, Antonois            20 Greece 1:25,13 1:22,47 Silver Medal 
 40,18 

 2 Figini, Stefano                           21 Italy 1:25,63 1:22,47 Silver Medal 
 41,28 

 4 Kanyó, Dénes                            32 Hungary 1:25,32 1:24,80  
 41,74 

 5 Kókai, Dániel                            20 Hungary 1:25,97 1:25,22  
 41,08 

 6 Maletin, Roman                        24 Russia 1:24,54 1:25,29  
 41,44 

 7 Scasny, Patrik                           19 Slovakia 1:26,17 1:25,68  
 41,32 

 8 Ziegler, Florian                          21 Germany 1:27,64 1:31,56  
 43,54 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 28: Men 200 Meter Bifins  18:31 2008.07.27 
 Name Age Team Prel. Time Final Time   
 1 Rampazzo, Andrea                    21 Italy 1:44,85 1:37,95 W.R. Gold Medal   (Cressi) 
 46,23 

 2 Iatsenko, Mykhailo                   21 Ukraine 1:41,21 1:38,76 Silver Medal   (Cressi) 
 47,46 

 3 Ivanetc, Alexandr                      21 Russia 1:44,41 1:39,42 Bronze Medal   (Cressi) 
 45,83 

 4 Vizsolyi, Pál                              21 Hungary 1:43,62 1:41,30 (Najade) 
 48,93 

 5 Sokolov, Vladimir                      23 Russia 1:44,44 1:41,70 (Cressi) 
 50,49 

 6 Danchenko, Anriy                     21 Ukraine 1:43,46 1:42,59 (Najade) 
 49,46 

 7 Alban, Marco                            20 Italy 1:47,22 1:44,11 (Cressi) 
 51,14 

 8 Laucka, Martynas                      19 Lithuania 1:47,62 1:48,44 (Cressi) 
 51,72 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 29: Women 400 Meter Surface Relay 18:58 2008.07.27 
 Name Team Final Time   
 1 Ukraine  A 2:44,46 Gold Medal 
 (1) Dyelova, Kateryna 25 (2) Nikolaenko, Daryna 20 (3) Shlyakhovska, Olga 24 (4) Artushenko, Margo 19 
 40,98 

 2 Russia  A 2:44,74 Silver Medal 
 (1) Kasimova, Yana 24 (2) Ber, Anna 19 (3) Baranovskaya, Valeria 18 (4) Kravchuk, Vasilisa 21 
 41,59 

 3 France  A 2:47,89 Bronze Medal 
 (1) Louison, Lea 28 (2) Pasqualotti, Lea 21 (3) Quentin, Veronique 26 (4) Heitz, Camille 22 
 41,74 

 4 Germany  A 2:49,61  
 (1) Hirschfeldt, Tina 23 (2) Matthes, Nicole 23 (3) Pilz, Sandra 28 (4) Schreiber, Franziska 20 
 41,47 

 5 Hungary  A 2:50,77  
 (1) Székely, Lilla 22 (2) Dudás, Zita Bianka 18 (3) Debreczeni, Hajnalka 28 (4) Károlyi, Csilla 19 
 41,65 

 6 Italy  A 2:51,39  
 (1) Mastroianni, Roberta 15 (2) Baroncini, Silvia 23 (3) Mazzolai, Claudia 21 (4) Ammetto, Claudia 22 
 42,38 

 7 Greece  A 2:53,30  
 (1) Deligianni, Eirini 16 (2) Boskopoulou, Eirini 33 (3) Liolia, Christina 17 (4) Ktena, Sofia 22 
 42,83 

 8 Estonia  A 3:00,47  
 (1) Sattarova, Galija 25 (2) Almazova, Natalia 21 (3) Kotskina, Jana 12 (4) Smirnova, Jelena 21 
 43,96 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Event 30: Men 400 Meter Surface Relay  19:13 2008.07.27 
 Name Team Final Time   
 1 Italy  A 2:23,81 Gold Medal 
 (1) Mancini, Gianluca 28 (2) Fumarola, Cesare 23 (3) Figini, Stefano 21 (4) Nava, Andrea 26 
 37,31 

 2 Russia  A 2:25,25 Silver Medal 
 (1) Burakov, Andrey 20 (2) Reznikov, Nikolay 25 (3) Kulakov, Pavel 26 (4) Skorzhenko, Evgeny 24 
 36,20 

 3 Ukraine  A 2:25,43 Bronze Medal 
 (1) Sydorenko, Dmytro 20 (2) Rozkladka, Yaroslav 18 (3) Shekera, Dmytro 16 (4) Soroka, Igor 22 
 36,70 

 4 Greece  A 2:27,47  
 (1) Gkougkos, Athanasios 24 (2) Choulakis, Michail 18 (3) Tsourounakis, Antonois 20 (4) Tsourounakis, Ioannis 24 
 36,41 

 5 Hungary  A 2:28,70  
 (1) Kanyó, Dénes 32 (2) Kókai, Dániel 20 (3) Kövy, Bence 18 (4) Joszt, Ádám 21 
 38,11 

 6 Estonia  A 2:33,88  
 (1) Tover, Nikolai 26 (2) Beljajev, Mihail 16 (3) Drozdov, Aleksander 16 (4) Stalev, Andrey 19 
 37,39 

 7 Germany  A 2:34,27  
 (1) Schultz, Enrico 27 (2) Schaefer, Tim 20 (3) Ziegler, Florian 21 (4) Eife, Christian 23 
 38,21 

 8 Spain  A 2:39,66  
 (1) Asensi, Borja 20 (2) Martinez, Borja 22 (3) Iturralde, Juan Jose 25 (4) Iniesta, Gregorio 
 40,21 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

World Records 

 23.07.2008 

1. Men 200 Meter Surface Nava, Andrea 13/03/82 Italy 01:21,79 

2. Men 800 Meter Surface Relay Italy Team   05:31,71 

 24.07.2008 

3. Men 50 Meter Bifins Rampazzo, Andrea 03/08/87 Italy 00:19,90 

4. Men 800 Meter Immersion Tsourounakis, Ioannis 18/06/84 Greece 05:51,84 

5. Men 50 Meter Bifins Rampazzo, Andrea 03/08/87 Italy 00:19,74 

6. Men 1500 Meter Surface Figini, Stefano 14/06/87 Italy 12:26,78 

7. Women 200 Meter Surface Kravchuk, Vasilisa 16/08/87 Russia 01:29,99 

8. Women 200 Meter Bifins Debreczeni, Hajnalka 15/10/80 Hungary 01:51,03  

9. Women 200 Meter Bifins Senánszky, Petra 10/01/94 Hungary 01:52,31 J.W.R. 

 25.07.2008 

10. Women 800 Meter Surface Godovana, Olga 08/08/91 Ukraine 07:05,13 J.W.R. 

11. Men 100 Meter Bifins Rampazzo, Andrea 03/08/87 Italy 00:43,15 

12. Men 400 Meter Immersion Saprykine, Igor 02/10/80 Russia 02:44,83 

13. Men 400 Meter Immersion Grubnik, Denys 21/08/92 Ukraine 02:53,91 J.W.R. 

 26.07.2008 

14. Men 800 Meter Surface  Figini, Stefano 14/06/87 Italy 06:22,14 

15. Women 100 Meter Bifins  Kravchuk, Vasilisa 16/08/87 Russia 00:48,55 

16. Women 800 Meter Surface Relay Russia Team   06:09,31 

 27.07.2008 

17. Women 50 Meter Bifins  Kravchuk, Vasilisa 16/08/87 Russia 00:22,65 

18. Women 50 Meter Bifins  Kravchuk, Vasilisa 16/08/87 Russia 00:22,35 

19. Women 1500 Meter Surface  Godovana, Olga 08/08/91 Ukraine 13:40,07 J.W.R. 

20. Men 200 Meter Bifins  Rampazzo, Andrea 03/08/87 Italy 01:37,95 

European Records 

 23.07.2008 

1. Women 400 Meter Surface  Baranovskaya, Valeria 16/02/90 Russia 03:19,07 

 25.07.2008 

2. Women 100 Meter Immersion  Heitz, Camille 19/03/86 France 00:36,98 

3. Women 100 Meter Immersion  Heitz, Camille 19/03/86 France 00:36,86 

 26.07.2008 

4. Women 100 Meter Surface  Artushenko, Margo 28/09/89 Ukraine 00:40,44 

5. Women 100 Meter Surface  Artushenko, Margo 28/09/89 Ukraine 00:39,73 

 27.07.2008 

6. Women 800 Meter Immersion  Polojshentzeva, Irina 13/03/88 Ukraine 06:36,23 

7. Women 50 Meter Surface  Artushenko, Margo 28/09/89 Ukraine 00:17,79 

8. Women 1500 Meter Surface  Bakanova, Elena 10/06/86 Russia 13:37,60 



 

22nd Finswimming European Championship 
2008.07.21 to 2008.07.31 

EGER (Hungary) 

 

Medal Count 

Men 
Team Gold Silver Bronze Total 

Italy 9 3 2 14 

Russia 4 5 6 15 

Greece 2 2 1 5 

Ukraine  4 3 7 

France  1 1 2 

Hungary  1 1 2 

Women 
Team Gold Silver Bronze Total 

Russia 9 4 4 17 

Ukraine 5 7 1 13 

France 1 1 4 6 

Hungary  1 4 5 

Italy  1 1 2 

Greece  1  1 

Estonia   1 1 

Combined 
Team Gold Silver Bronze Total 

Russia 13 9 10 32 

Italy 9 4 3 16 

Ukraine 5 11 4 20 

Greece 2 3 1 6 

France 1 2 5 8 

Hungary  2 5 7 

Estonia   1 1 
 
 


